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Eve Adams     REGULAR  (503) 353-6037   adamse@nclack.k12.or.us 
North Clackamas School District 
12451 SE Fuller Road 
Milwaukie OR 97267- 
 
Allyson Anderson, CPPB   REGULAR  (360) 397-2323   allyson.anderson@clark.wa.gov 
Clark County 
PO Box 5000 
Vancouver WA 98666-5000 
 
Linda Andrews, CPPO   ASSOCIATE  (503) 823-3200   andrewsll@pdc.us 
Portland Development Commission 
222 NW 5th Ave 
Portland OR 97209- 
 
Claudia Arvidson, CPPB   REGULAR  (503) 988-5111   claudia.j.arvidson@multnomah.or.us 
Multnomah County 
501 SE Hawthorne Blvd Suite 400 
Portland OR 97214- 
 
Carolyn Bader    REGULAR  (503) 988-5111x 22870  carolyn.r.bader@co.multnomah.or.us 
Multnomah County 
501 SE Hawthorne Blvd Ste 400 
Portland OR 97214- 
 
Jeff Baer, CPPO    REGULAR  (503) 823-6852   jbaer@ci.portland.or.us 
City of Portland 
1120 SW 5th Ave Room 750 
Portland OR 97204- 
 
Linda Baumgarter, CPPB   REGULAR  (503) 846-3585  linda_baumgartner@co.washington.or.us 
Washington County 
155 N. First Ave Ste 270 
Hillsboro OR 97124- 
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Christie Bennett    REGULAR  (503) 681-6256  christieb@ci.hillsboro.or.us 
City of Hillsboro 
150 E Main Street 
Hillsboro OR 97123- 
 
Colleen Bowles    ASSOCIATE  (503) 988-4189  colleen.a.bowles@co.multnomah.or.us 
Multnomah County - Facilities & Property Management 
401 N. Dixon St. 
Portland OR 97227-1895 
 
Patrick Boyd, CPPB    ASSOCIATE  (503) 823-6858  patrick.boyd@ci.portland.or.us 
City of Portland - Bureau of Purchases 
1120 SW 5th Ave Room 750 
Portland OR 97204- 
 
Rebecca Chaney    ASSOCIATE  (503) 916-3305  rchaney@pps.k12.or.us 
Portland Public Schools 
501 N Dixon 
Portland OR 97227- 
 
Paul Edwards, CPPO   REGULAR  (503) 681-6134  paule@ci.hillsboro.or.us 
City of Hillsboro 
150 East Main Street 
Hillsboro OR 97123-4028 
 
Lisa Emery     REGULAR  (503) 988-5111 X 25881  lisa.a.emery@co.multnomah.or.us 
Multnomah County 
501 SE Hawthorne Blvd Ste 501 
Portland OR 97214- 
 
Kara Fuchs     REGULAR  (503) 988-5111 X 29490  kara.fuchs@co.multnomah.or.us 
Multnomah County 
501 SE Hawthorne Blvd Ste 400 
Portland OR 97214- 
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Suzanne Fulcher, CPPB   REGULAR  (503) 846-8734   suzi_fulcher@co.washington.or.us 
Washington County 
155 N First Ave MS 28 
Hillsboro OR 97124- 
 
Marty Gault, CPPO, CPM   ASSOCIATE  (503) 823-5680   mgault@ci.portland.or.us 
City of Portland - Bureau of Purchases 
1120 SW 5th Ave Room 750 
Portland OR 97204- 
 
Barbara Gibson, CPPO   REGULAR  (503) 823-7665   bgibson@ci.portland.or.us 
City of Portland - Bureau of Purchases 
1120 SW 5th Ave Room 750 
Portland OR 97204- 
 
Warren Gray, CDT    REGULAR  (503) 988-4056   warren.r.gray@co.multnomah.or.us 
Multnomah County - Facilities & Property Management 
401 N Dixon St 
Portland OR 97227-1895 
 
Paula Harlin      REGULAR  (503) 916-3696   pharlin@pps.k12.or.us 
Portland Public Schools 
501 N Dixon Street 
Portland OR 97227- 
 
Gretchen Harold, CPPB   REGULAR  (503) 944-7596   gretchen.harold@portofportland.com 
Port of Portland 
121 NW Everett Street 
Portland OR 97208- 
 
Amma Hazen    REGULAR  (503) 802-8517   amhah@hapdx.org 
Housing Authority of Portland 
135 SW Ash St 
Portland OR 97204- 
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Sydney Hendrickson   ASSOCIATE  (503) 823-2506   shendrickson@ci.portland.or.us 
City of Portland - Bureau of Purchases 
1120 SW 5th Ave Room 750 
Portland OR 97204- 
 
Denice Henshaw    REGULAR  (503) 988-5111 X 26959  denice.henshaw@co.multnomah.or.us 
Multnomah County 
501 SE Hawthorne Blvd Suite 400 
Portland OR 97214- 
 
Kathleen Hinick, CPPB   REGULAR  (503) 823-6880   khinick@ci.portland.or.us 
City of Portland - Bureau of Purchases 
1120 SW 5th Ave Room 750 
Portland OR 97204- 
 
Julie Hoffman, CPPB   REGULAR  (503) 823-3291   hoffmanj@pdc.us 
Portland Development Commission 
222 NW 5th 
Portland OR 97209- 
 
Elaine Holt, CPPO    REGULAR  (503) 916-3578   eholt@pps.k12.or.us 
Portland Public Schools 
501 N Dixon St 
Portland OR 97227- 
 
Susan Huserik    ASSOCIATE  (503) 353-6032   huserik@nclack.k12.or.us 
North Clackamas School District 
12451 S Fuller Road 
Milwaukie OR 97222- 
 
Ron Imondi     ASSOCIATE  (503) 962-3025   imondir@trimet.org 
Tri Met 
4012 SE 17th Ave 
Portland OR 97202- 
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Gerald Jelusich    REGULAR  (503) 988-5111 X 24961  gerald.e.jelusich@co.multnomah.or.us 
Multnomah County 
501 SE Hawthorne Blvd Suite 400 
Portland OR 97214- 
 
Su Jeremiah     REGULAR  (503) 353-6036   jeremiah@nclack.k12.or.us 
North Clackamas School District 
12451 SE Fuller Road 
Milwaukie OR 97222- 
 
Craig Johnsen, CPPO   REGULAR  (503) 944-7354   craig.johnsen@portofportland.com 
Port of Portland 
121 NW Everett 
Portland OR 97209- 
 
Denise Johnson, CPPB   REGULAR  (503) 823-2505   denisej@ci.portland.or.us 
City of Portland - Bureau of Purchases 
1120 SW 5th Ave Room 750 
Portland OR 97204- 
 
Leslie Johnson, CPPB   REGULAR  (503) 846-8736   leslie_johnson@co.washington.or.us 
Washington County 
155 N First Ave Ste 270 
Hillsboro OR 97124- 
 
Scott Jury     REGULAR  (503) 618-2376   scott.jury@ci.gresham.or.us 
City of Gresham 
1333 NW Eastman Pkwy 
Gresham OR 97030- 
 
Orpha Keel     ASSOCIATE  (503) 618-2325   orpha.keel@ci.gresham.or.us 
City of Gresham 
1333 NW Eastman Pkwy 
Gresham OR 97030- 
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Margaret Kisser, CPPB   REGULAR  (503) 916-3411   mkisser@pps.k12.or.us 
Portland Public Schools 
501 N Dixon St 
Portland OR 97227- 
 
Donna Knight Jones   ASSOCIATE  (503) 802-8329   donnak2@hapdx.org 
Housing Authority of Portland 
135 SW Ash St 
Portland OR 97204- 
 
Kyle Knoll     REGULAR  (503) 603-7686   kyle.j.knoll@state.or.us 
Oregon PERS 
11410 SW 68th Parkway 
Tigard  OR 97223-8634 
 
Catherine Kwong, CPPB   REGULAR  (503) 988-5111 X 24151  catherine.y.kwong@co.multnomah.or.us 
Multnomah County 
501 SE Hawthorne Blvd Ste 400 
Portland OR 97214- 
 
David Laney     REGULAR  (503) 988-4236   david.laney@co.multnomah.or.us 
Multnomah County - Facilities & Property Management 
401 N Dixon St 
Portland OR 97227-1895 
 
Donna Lea, CPPB    REGULAR  (503) 916-3032   dlea@pps.k12.or.us 
Portland Public Schools 
PO Box 3107 
Portland OR 97208- 
 
Dena Lund, CPPB    ASSOCIATE  (503) 657-6958 X 2238  denaw@clackamas.edu 
Clackamas Community College 
19600 S Molalla Ave 
Oregon City OR 97045- 
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Bobbi Matthews, CPPO   REGULAR  (503) 740-2507   bobbi.matthews@portofportland.com 
Port of Portland 
121 NW Everett 
Portland OR 97209- 
 
Christine Moody, CPPO   REGULAR  (503) 823-1095   cmoody@ci.portland.or.us 
City of Portland - Bureau of Purchases 
1120 SW 5th Ave Room 750 
Portland OR 97204- 
 
Nathan Mosley    REGULAR  (503) 944-7620   nathan.mosley@portofportland.com 
Port of Portland 
121 SW Everett St 
Portland OR 97209- 
 
Terry Muralt, CPPB   REGULAR  (503) 526-2229   tmuralt@ci.beaverton.or.us 
City of Beaverton 
PO Box 4755 
Beaverton OR 97076- 
 
Linda Naumcheff, CPPB   REGULAR  (503) 823-3322   naumcheffl@pdc.us 
Portland Development Commission 
222 NW 5th 
Portland OR 97209- 
 
Becky Nino     REGULAR  (503) 408-2123   becky_nino@parkrose.k12.or.us 
Parkrose School District 
10636 NE Prescott 
Portland OR 97220- 
 
Michael Perrie, CPPB   REGULAR  (503) 823-6130   mperrie@ci.portland.or.us 
City of Portland - Bureau of Purchases 
1120 SW 5th Ave Room 750 
Portland OR 97204- 
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Cindy Phillips    REGULAR  (503) 823-6809   cphillips@ci.portland.or.us 
City of Portland - Bureau of Purchases 
1120 SW 5th Ave Room 750 
Portland OR 97204- 
 
Natalie Polishchuk    REGULAR  (503) 916-3033   nataliep@pps.k12.or.us 
Portland Public Schools 
501 N Dixon St 
Portland OR 97227- 
 
Karen Preston    REGULAR  (503) 725-5460   prestonk@pdx.edu 
Portland State University 
PO Box 751 
Portland OR 97201- 
 
Willette Rasmussen   REGULAR  (503) 823-5317   willetter@bes.ci.portland.or.us 
City of Portland - Bureau of Environmental Service 
1120 SW 5th Ave Room 1000 
Portland OR 97204- 
 
Rob Rickard, CPPO   REGULAR  (503) 986-2357   robin.rickard@state.or.us 
Oregon Secretary of State 
255 Capital Street NE Suite 180 
Salem  OR 97310- 
 
Paula Rickman, CPPB   REGULAR  (503) 988-5111 X 24380  paula.j.rickman@co.multnomah.or.us 
Multnomah County 
501 SE Hawthorne Blvd Suite 400 
Portland OR 97214- 
 
Cynthia Roda, CPPB   REGULAR  (503) 591-4379   cynthia_roda@beavton.k12.or.us 
Beaverton School District 
16550 SW Merlo Road 
Beaverton OR 97006-5152 
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Gail Rubin     REGULAR  (503) 988-5111 X 22651  gail.h.rubin@co.multnomah.or.us 
Multnomah County 
501 SE Hawthorne Blvd Suite 400 
Portland OR 97214- 
 
Priscilla Salvador    REGULAR  (503) 988-5111 X 26106  priscilla.c.salvador@co.multnomah.or.us 
Multnomah County 
501 SE Hawthorne Blvd Suite 400 
Portland OR 97214- 
 
Ken Scholes    REGULAR  (503) 988-5111 X 24986  kenneth.g.scholes@co.multnomah.or.us 
Multnomah County 
501 SE Hawthorne Blvd Suite 400 
Portland OR 97214- 
 
Diane Seaton, CPPB   REGULAR  (503) 823-6987   dseaton@ci.portland.or.us 
City of Portland - Facilities 
1120 SW 5th Ave Room 1204 
Portland OR 97204- 
 
Brian Smith      REGULAR  (503) 988-5111 X 24173  brian.r.smith@co.multnomah.or.us 
Multnomah County 
501 SE Hawthorne Blvd Suit 400 
Portland OR 97214- 
 
Bill Springmeyer, CPPB   REGULAR  (360) 397-8125   bill.springmeyer@clark.wa.gov 
Clark County 
PO Box 5000 
Vancouver WA 98666-5000 
 
Lacressia St Clair    ASSOCIATE  (503) 657-6958 X 2340  lacressi@clackamas.edu 
Clackamas Community College 
19600 S Molalla Ave 
Oregon City OR 97045- 
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Louise Tamiesie, CPPB   REGULAR  (503) 823-7574   louise.tamiesie@ci.portland.or.us 
City of Portland - Bureau of Purchases 
1120 SW 5th Ave Room 750 
Portland OR 97204- 
 
Rick Teegarden    ASSOCIATE  (503) 802-8509   rickt@hapdx.org 
Housing Authority of Portland 
135 SW Ash St 
Portland OR 97204- 
 
Jan Thompson, CPPB   ASSOCIATE  (503) 988-4238   jan.thompson@co.multnomah.or.us 
Multnomah County - Facilities & Property Management 
401 N Dixon St 
Portland OR 97227-1895 
 
Debbie Vuylstake    ASSOCIATE  (503) 649-8577   vuylstda@tvfr.com 
Tualatin Valley Fire & Rescue 
20665 SW Blanton St 
Aloha  OR 97007- 
 
Jerry Walker, MCA    REGULAR  (503) 802-8509   jerryw2@hpdx.org 
Housing Authority of Portland 
135 SW Ash Street 
Portland OR 97204-3540 
 
Uni Walker, CPPB    REGULAR  (360) 696-4494   uniw@c-tran.org 
C-Tran 
PO Box 2529 
Vancouver WA 98668-2529 
 
Jason Weinstein    REGULAR  (503) 823-6882   jweinstein@ci.portland.or.us 
City of Portland - Bureau of Purchases 
1120 SW 5th Ave Room 750 
Portland OR 97204- 
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Michael Westerman, CPPO  REGULAR  (503) 397-2323   mike.westerman@clark.wa.gov 
Clark County 
PO Box 5000 
Vancouver WA 98666-5000 
 
Eric Wicks, CPPB    REGULAR  (503) 591-4461   eric_wicks@beaverton.k12.or.us 
Beaverton School District 
16550 SW Merlo Road 
Beaverton OR 97006-5152 
 
Timothy Witcher    ASSOCIATE  (503) 353-6031   witcher@nclack.k12.or.us 
North Clackamas School District 
12451 S Fuller Road 
Milwaukie OR 97222- 
 
Brian Woodall, CPPB   ASSOCIATE  (503) 962-3055   woodallb@trimet.org 
Tri Met 
4012 SE 17th Ave 
Portland OR 97202- 
 
Larry Wright, CPPO   REGULAR  (503) 823-3328   wrightl@pdc.us 
Portland Development Commission 
222 SW Fifth Ave 
Portland OR 97209-3859 
 
Kevin Yin, CPPB    REGULAR  (503) 823-6856   kyin@ci.portland.or.us 
City of Portland - Bureau of Purchases 
1120 SW 5th Ave Room 750 
Portland OR 97204- 
 
Barry Zimmerman    REGULAR  (503) 988-5111 X 26173  barry.zimmerman@co.multnomah.or.us 
Multnomah County 
501 SE Hawthorne Blvd Suite 400 
Portland OR 97214- 


